
 Erev Shabbos Feb. 23

Early Mincha    12:34p 

Candle Lighting 5:13p

Mincha / קבלת שבת 5:20p

Shabbos day Feb. 24

Shacharis 7:25a

Shacharis 8:30a

Shacharis 8:45a

Youth Minyan 9:00a

סוף  זמן ק”ש 9:19a

Early Mincha 2:00p

Gemora Shiur
Rabbi Shmuel Cohen

4:35p

Mincha 5:05p

שלש סעודות After
Mincha

Maariv 6:17p

הבדלה 6:25p

Stewart Sheinfeld

Father & Son Learning 7:20p

Sunday
Feb. 25

Monday
Feb. 26

Tues.
Feb. 27

Wed. 
Feb. 28

Thurs.
Feb. 29

Friday
March 1

שחרית

6:45a 
7:15a
8:00a
9:00a

6:15a
6:45a 
7:15a
8:00a

6:15a
6:45a 
7:15a
8:00a

6:15a
6:45a 
7:15a
8:00a

6:15a
6:45a 
7:15a
8:00a

6:15a
6:45a 
7:15a
8:00a

מנחה
12:34p
1:30p
3:15p

12:34p
1:30p
3:15p

12:33p
1:30p
3:15p

12:33p
1:30p
3:15p

12:33p
1:30p
3:15p

12:33p

מנחה\
מעריב

5:25p 5:25p 5:25p 5:25p 5:25p 5:30p

מעריב
8:15p
9:30p

10:00p

7:30p
8:15p
9:30p

10:00p

7:30p
8:15p
9:30p

10:00p

7:30p
8:15p
9:30p

10:00p

7:30p
8:15p
9:30p

10:00p

 פרשת תצוה  
   February 23-24 טו אדר א תשפ”ד 

שבת Weekday Zmanim

Mazel Tov to Daf Yomi on finishing Bava Kama.

מזל טוב! 

Shalosh Seudos this week is sponsored by Sheldon & Miriam Mendelsberg and Jeffrey & Susan Mendelsberg on the
occasion of the yahrtzeit of their mother.
Stewart Sheinfeld Father & Son Learning is sponsored by Rabbi Sam & Mimi Seleski on the occasion of his mother's
yahrtzeit שרה מלכה בת שמעיה ע"ה.
Upcoming Week of Learning: has been sponsored by Rabbi Sam & Mimi Seleski on the occasion of the yahrtzeit of his
mother שרה מלכה בת שמעיה ע”ה.

Sponsorships

Announcements
Rabbi Zev Leff will be coming to Yeshurun next Shabbos parshas Ki Sisa as a part of the
EPIC Family Chinuch week. Rabbi Leff will be speaking Shabbos morning. There will also
be a community wide Chinuch Forum at Yeshurun Tues. night March 5 with Rabbi Leff
and Rabbi Cohen.
Our shul is participating in the One Siyum Initiative to send a siyum to Eretz Yisroel. One
Siyum is a collaborative effort to complete Shas every week  as a zechus for all the
Yidden in Eretz Yisroel. This week’s siyum will take place Mon. evening Feb 26 please go
to  onesiyum.com to choose a limud and help us reach our goal.
Rabbi Cohen’s tzedakah account has opened its Purim portfolio and is now accepting
matanos l’evyonim donations. Donations can be given to Rabbi Shmuel Cohen, Joel
Meyers, the shul office and online at adasyeshurun.com/matanos.

 more announcements next page



Sunday
Feb. 25

Monday
Feb. 26

Tues.
Feb. 27

Wed. 
Feb. 28

Thurs.
Feb. 29

Friday
March 1

Shabbos
March 2

Daf HaYomi
בבא קמא
קטו

בבא קמא
קטז

בבא קמא 
קיז

בבא קמא
 קיח

בבא קמא
קיט

בבא מציעא
ב

בבא מציעא 
ג

Amud Yomi פסחים קח.
פסחים

קח:
פסחים 

קט.
פסחים

קט:
פסחים 

קי.
פסחים

 קי:
פסחים

 קיא.

Daf
Hashavuah

יבמות מד

More Announcements
For the next several weeks, Tehillim for the 12:30pm Mincha has been shifted from after mincha to before.
Mincha begins at 12:34/12:35pm as the zmanim will permit and Tehillim will BEZ"H begin at 12:30pm
approximately.
There’s an opportunity to sponsor bookshelves in the beis medrash, for more information please speak to
Rabbi Millunchick.
Please let the shul office know about any simchas.  The earlier the shul knows about upcoming simchas
allows the shul to properly communicate and plan with with our Rabbinic staff, gabbaim and events schedule. 
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Wednesday Feb 28 will be the next Shearim B’Tefilah shiurim
with Rabbi Shmuel Cohen.  Women at 8:00pm and Men at
9:30pm.
We look forward to the return of the Rov and Rebbeztin the week
of March 3rd.
Compliance Completed: The Choshen Mishpat Kollel will be
having their annual Rayzeit campaign in just over one week. 

Upcoming 




