## פרשת תצוה

### רטו אדר א תשפ"ד 23-24 טו אדר א תשפ"ד



NAG

Erev Shabbos	Feb. 23		
Early Mincha	12:34p		
Candle Lighting	5:13p		
Mincha / קבלת שבת	5:20p		
Shabbos day	Feb. 24		
Shacharis	7:25a		
Shacharis	8:30a		
Shacharis	8:45a		
Youth Minyan	9:00a		
סוף זמן ק״ש	9:19a		
Early Mincha	2:00p		
Gemora Shiur Rabbi Shmuel Cohen	4:35p		
Mincha	5:05p		
שלש סעודות	After Mincha		
Maariv	6:17p		
הבדלה	6:25p		
Stewart Sheinfeld Father & Son Learning	7:20p		

# Weekday Zmanim

	Sunday Feb. 25	Monday Feb. 26	Tues. Feb. 27	Wed. Feb. 28	Thurs. Feb. 29	Friday March 1
שחרית	6:45a 7:15a 8:00a 9:00a	6:15a 6:45a 7:15a 8:00a	6:15a 6:45a 7:15a 8:00a	6:15a 6:45a 7:15a 8:00a	6:15a 6:45a 7:15a 8:00a	6:15a 6:45a 7:15a 8:00a
מנחה	12:34p 1:30p 3:15p	12:34p 1:30p 3:15p	12:33p 1:30p 3:15p	12:33p 1:30p 3:15p	12:33p 1:30p 3:15p	12:33p
מנחה\ מעריב	5:25p	5:25p	5:25p	5:25p	5:25p	5:30p
מעריב	8:15p 9:30p 10:00p	7:30p 8:15p 9:30p 10:00p	7:30p 8:15p 9:30p 10:00p	7:30p 8:15p 9:30p 10:00p	7:30p 8:15p 9:30p 10:00p	

# ! PIG BN

Mazel Tov to Daf Yomi on finishing Bava Kama.

#### **Announcements**

- Rabbi Zev Leff will be coming to Yeshurun next Shabbos parshas Ki Sisa as a part of the EPIC Family Chinuch week. Rabbi Leff will be speaking Shabbos morning. There will also be a community wide Chinuch Forum at Yeshurun Tues. night March 5 with Rabbi Leff and Rabbi Cohen.
- Our shul is participating in the **One Siyum Initiative** to send a siyum to Eretz Yisroel. One Siyum is a collaborative effort to complete Shas every week as a zechus for all the Yidden in Eretz Yisroel. This week's siyum will take place Mon. evening Feb 26 please go to onesiyum.com to choose a limud and help us reach our goal.
- Rabbi Cohen's tzedakah account has opened its Purim portfolio and is now accepting matanos l'evyonim donations. Donations can be given to Rabbi Shmuel Cohen, Joel Meyers, the shul office and online at adasyeshurun.com/matanos.

more announcements next page

#### **Sponsorships**

- Shalosh Seudos this week is sponsored by Sheldon & Miriam Mendelsberg and Jeffrey & Susan Mendelsberg on the occasion of the yahrtzeit of their mother.
- Stewart Sheinfeld Father & Son Learning is sponsored by Rabbi Sam & Mimi Seleski on the occasion of his mother's yahrtzeit שרה מלכה בת שמעיה ע"ה.
- **Upcoming Week of Learning**: has been sponsored by **Rabbi Sam & Mimi Seleski** on the occasion of the yahrtzeit of his mother ה'. שרה מלכה בת שמעיה ע"ה.

#### More Announcements •

- For the next several weeks, Tehillim for the **12:30pm Mincha** has been shifted from after mincha to before. Mincha begins at 12:34/12:35pm as the zmanim will permit and Tehillim will BEZ"H begin at 12:30pm approximately.
- There's an opportunity to **sponsor bookshelves** in the beis medrash, for more information please speak to Rabbi Millunchick
- Please let the shul office know about any simchas. The earlier the shul knows about upcoming simchas allows the shul to properly communicate and plan with with our Rabbinic staff, gabbaim and events schedule.



#### Upcoming

- Wednesday Feb 28 will be the next Shearim B'Tefilah shiurim with Rabbi Shmuel Cohen. Women at 8:00pm and Men at 9:30pm.
- We look forward to the return of the Rov and Rebbeztin the week of March 3rd.
- Compliance Completed: The Choshen Mishpat Kollel will be having their annual Rayzeit campaign in just over one week.





	Sunday Feb. 25	Monday Feb. 26	Tues. Feb. 27	Wed. Feb. 28	<b>Thurs.</b> Feb. 29	Friday March 1	Shabbos March 2
Daf HaYomi	בבא קמא קטו	בבא קמא קטז	בבא קמא קיז	בבא קמא קיח	בבא קמא קיט	בבא מציעא ב	בבא מציעא ג
Amud Yomi	פסחים קח.	פסחים קח:	פסחים קט.	פסחים קט:	פסחים קי.	פסחים קי:	פסחים קיא.
Daf Hashavuah	יבמות מד						



NEXT SHABBOS

Chicago 2024

## **EPIC Chinuch Week** of Empowerment & Inspiration

Addressing Today's Parenting Issues & Challenges, with Today's Answers

# Shabbos Parshas Ki Sisa March 1-2

Friday Night Community Oneg - 8:30pm

with Haray Zev Leff

Broner Home 2928 West Estes Ave

How to relate to times of misfortune

Shachris - 8:30am

Shabbos Morning: Harav Zev Leff

The role of a leader

Mincha - 5:15pm

Seudah Shlishis: Rabbi Eliyahu Cohen

Seize the moment!



HARAV ZEV LEFF



RABBI ELIYAHU COHEN

The Entire Community is invited to a special Q&A Symposium

The Crisis in Eretz Yisrael It's Impact on our Communities

Yeshurun - 3050 West Touhy Ave. Tuesday, March 5 at 8:15pm

Haray Zev Leff, Haray Zev Cohen. Rabbi Gershon Shaffel, Rabbi Yaakov Robinson, Rabbi Shmuel Tennenbaum

For Men & Women

Divrei Chizuk and professional instruction at local Yeshivas and Schools. Inspiring Shiurim, Lieil Shishi, Oneg Shabbos, Community Events, Melava Malka and more.

Limited amount of private consultations available! Make a request at info@myepicfamily.org or call 347-433-1012



For more info and schedule https://myepicfamily.org/chicago-2024/